
MBTA FRANKLIN LINE – INBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

Train 790 Train 700 Train 702 Train 704 Train 706

Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled

Station Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load

Forge Park/495 4:55 4 — 4 5:30 46 — 46 6:05 94 — 94 6:35 90 — 90 7:08 195 — 195

Franklin 5:02 14 0 18 5:37 54 0 100 6:12 98 0 192 6:42 89 0 179 7:15 177 0 372

Norfolk 5:08 29 0 47 5:44 66 0 166 6:19 162 0 354 6:49 115 1 293 7:22 271 0 643

Walpole 5:15 10 0 57 5:50 59 0 225 6:26 94 1 447 6:56 95 0 388 7:30 187 0 830

Plimptonville — — — 57 — — — 225 — — — 447 6:58 12 0 400 — — — 830

Windsor Gardens 5:19 4 0 61 5:54 12 0 237 6:30 17 0 464 7:01 17 0 417 7:34 38 0 868

Norwood Central 5:23 19 1 79 5:58 104 1 340 6:35 83 1 546 7:06 177 1 593 7:39 231 1 1,098

Norwood Depot 5:26 7 0 86 — — — 340 6:38 31 0 577 7:09 59 0 652 — — — 1,098

Islington 5:29 2 0 88 6:02 10 0 350 6:42 19 0 596 7:13 23 2 673 — — — 1,098
Dedham Corp. Ctr. 5:32 3 0 91 6:05 28 0 378 6:45 64 0 660 7:16 110 0 783 7:45 156 3 1,251

Endicott 5:35 8 0 99 6:08 19 1 396 6:48 42 0 702 7:20 29 1 811 — — — 1,251

Readville           Via Fairmount Line. See 6:12 9 1 404 6:53 56 2 756 7:25 41 3 849 — — — 1,251

Hyde Park  Fairmount Line tables for ons and — — — 404 — — — 756 — — — 849 — — — 1,251

Ruggles          offs at stations on that line — — — 404 7:03 0 196 560 7:35 0 147 702 8:00 5 177 1,079

Back Bay 6:24 1 184 221 7:07 3 222 341 7:39 5 252 455 8:04 7 373 713

South Station 6:09 — 99 — 6:30 — 221 7:13 0 341 — 7:45 — 455 — 8:10 — 713 —

Total Riders 100 100 408 408 763 763 862 862 1,267 1,267

Incl. FA Line 133 133

Maximum Load 129 404 756 849 1,251

Max. Load Point Uphams Corner Readville Readville Readville Dedham Corp. Ctr.

S. Sta. Offs/Max. Load 96.1% 54.7% 45.1% 53.6% 57.0%

Interzone Pct. 0.8% 0.7% 0.5% 0.9% 0.3%

Notes:      Times are based on schedule effective 11/20/17  “—” indicates train does not serve this station, or item not applicable Interzone Pct. = Percent of offs

     “ f ” before time indicates train stops only on request  S. Sta. Offs/Max. Load = South Station alightings/maximum load on train        before Ruggles

Page FP-1



MBTA FRANKLIN LINE – INBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

Train 740 Train 708 Train 742 Train 710 Train 712

Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled

Station Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load

Forge Park/495 — — — — 7:50 172 — 172 — — — — 9:22 29 — 29 10:55 11 — 11

Franklin — — — — 7:57 93 0 265 — — — — 9:29 25 0 54 11:02 15 0 26

Norfolk — — — — 8:04 155 0 420 — — — — 9:36 34 0 88 11:09 9 0 35

Walpole 7:40 102 — 102 8:11 109 0 529 — — — — 9:43 27 1 114 11:16 5 0 40

Plimptonville — — — 102 — — — 529 — — — — — — — 114 — — — 40

Windsor Gardens 7:44 39 0 141 8:15 86 0 615 — — — — 9:47 18 0 132 11:20 5 0 45

Norwood Central 7:49 68 1 208 8:20 162 5 772 8:31 60 0 60 9:51 33 2 163 11:24 28 2 71

Norwood Depot 7:52 74 1 281 — — — 772 8:34 49 0 109 9:53 17 0 180 11:26 5 0 76

Islington 7:56 31 0 312 — — — 772 8:38 16 1 124 9:56 5 0 185 11:29 2 0 78
Dedham Corp. Ctr. 7:59 63 0 375 8:26 80 0 852 8:40 53 0 177 9:59 62 2 245 11:31 44 2 120

Endicott 8:03 56 0 431 8:29 42 0 894 8:43 27 0 204 10:02 9 0 254 11:34 4 0 124

Readville 8:08 45 3 473 8:33 31 2 923 8:48 18 1 221 10:06 5 1 258 11:38 2 0 126

Hyde Park — — — 473 — — — 923 — — — 221 — — — 258 — — — 126

Ruggles — — — 473 8:44 1 96 828 8:59 2 48 175 10:16 1 51 208 — — — 126

Back Bay 8:20 8 272 209 8:48 3 259 572 9:03 1 107 69 10:20 2 101 109 11:49 2 71 57

South Station 8:26 — 209 — 8:54 — 572 — 9:09 — 69 — 10:25 — 109 — 11:54 — 57 —

Total Riders 486 486 934 934 226 226 267 267 132 132

Maximum Load 473 923 221 258 126

Max. Load Point Readville Readville Readville Readville Readville

S. Sta. Offs/Max. Load 44.2% 62.0% 31.2% 42.2% 45.2%

Interzone Pct. 1.0% 0.7% 0.9% 2.2% 3.0%

Page FP-2



MBTA FRANKLIN LINE – INBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

Train 714 Train 716 Train 718 Train 720 Train 744

Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled

Station Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load

Forge Park/495 12:20 7 — 7 1:35 10 — 10 2:57 4 — 4 4:01 4 — 4 — — — —

Franklin 12:27 8 0 15 1:42 8 0 18 3:04 3 0 7 4:08 15 1 18 — — — —

Norfolk 12:34 5 1 19 1:49 7 1 24 3:11 3 0 10 4:15 4 0 22 — — — —

Walpole 12:41 8 0 27 1:56 6 0 30 3:26 4 0 14 4:30 11 1 32 — — — —

Plimptonville — — — 27 — — — 30 — — — 14 — — — 32 — — — —

Windsor Gardens 12:45 6 0 33 2:01 0 0 30 3:31 10 0 24 — — — 32 — — — —

Norwood Central 12:49 7 0 40 2:05 5 0 35 3:35 15 0 39 4:37 8 2 38 5:05 7 — 7

Norwood Depot 12:51 5 0 45 2:07 6 0 41 3:37 8 2 45 4:39 5 0 43 — — — 7

Islington 12:54 3 0 48 2:10 0 0 41 3:40 4 0 49 4:42 1 0 44 — — — 7
Dedham Corp. Ctr. 12:56 10 0 58 2:12 6 1 46 3:42 6 3 52 4:45 28 0 72 — — — 7

Endicott 12:59 2 0 60 2:15 5 0 51 — — — 52 4:50 7 0 79 — — — 7

Readville 1:03 0 0 60 2:19 4 0 55 — — — 52 — — — 79 — — — 7

Hyde Park — — — 60 — — — 55 — — — 52 — — — 79 — — — 7

Ruggles — — — 60 — — — 55 — — — 52 — — — 79 — — — 7

Back Bay 1:14 3 24 39 2:30 4 25 34 4:02 11 10 53 5:10 27 18 88 5:25 16 7 16

South Station 1:19 — 39 — 2:35 — 34 — 4:07 — 53 — 5:15 — 88 — 5:30 — 16 —

Total Riders 64 64 61 61 68 68 110 110 23 23

Maximum Load 60 55 53 88 12

Max. Load Point Endicott Readville Back Bay Back Bay Back Bay

S. Sta. Offs/Max. Load 65.0% 61.8% 100% 100% 100%

Interzone Pct. 1.6% 3.3% 7.4% 3.6% 0.0%

Page FP-3



MBTA FRANKLIN LINE – INBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

Train 722 Train 746 Train 724 Train 726 Train 728

Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled

Station Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load

Forge Park/495 5:03 9 — 9 — — — — 7:05 1 0 1 7:43 1 0 1 9:01 3 — 3

Franklin 5:10 14 0 23 — — — — 7:24 4 0 5 7:50 7 0 8 9:08 3 0 6

Norfolk 5:17 6 1 28 — — — — 7:31 2 0 7 7:57 1 0 9 9:15 3 0 9

Walpole 5:31 7 2 33 6:08 5 — 5 7:38 3 0 10 8:04 1 0 10 9:22 7 1 15

Plimptonville — — — 33 — — — 5 — — — 10 — — — 10 — — — 15

Windsor Gardens — — — 33 f 6:11 1 0 6 — — — 10 — — — 10 — — — 15

Norwood Central 5:38 7 0 40 6:15 1 0 7 7:45 4 0 14 8:11 1 1 10 9:29 0 0 15

Norwood Depot — — — 40 6:17 6 2 11 7:47 7 2 19 8:13 0 0 10 9:31 0 0 15

Islington — — — 40 6:20 0 0 11 7:50 0 1 18 8:16 0 0 10 9:34 0 1 14
Dedham Corp. Ctr. 5:43 5 0 45 6:22 2 0 13 7:52 6 2 22 8:18 5 1 14 9:36 5 0 19

Endicott 5:47 2 0 47 6:25 0 1 12 7:55 1 5 18 8:21 0 0 14 9:39 1 0 20

Readville 5:50 0 4 43           Via Fairmount Line. See — — — 18 8:25 0 0 14 9:43 0 0 20

Hyde Park — — — 43  Fairmount Line tables for ons and — — — 18 — — — 14 — — — 20

Ruggles — — — 43          offs at stations on that line 8:07 0 1 17 8:35 0 3 11 9:53 0 7 13

Back Bay 6:11 14 27 30 8:11 0 6 11 8:39 1 2 10 9:57 1 7 7

South Station 6:16 — 30 — 7:00 — 12 — 8:16 0 11 — 8:44 0 10 — 10:02 — 7 —

Total Riders 64 64 15 15 28 28 17 17 23 23

Incl. FA Line 28 28

Maximum Load 47 24 22 14 20

Max. Load Point Endicott Fairmount Dedham Corp. Ctr. Dedham Corp. Ctr. Endicott

S. Sta. Offs/Max. Load 63.8% 83.3% 50.0% 71.4% 35.0%

Interzone Pct. 10.9% 10.7% 35.7% 11.8% 8.7%

Page FP-4



MBTA FRANKLIN LINE – INBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

         SUMMARY BY TIME PERIOD

Train 730 Train 732           AM Peak            Midday          PM Peak          Evening           All Day 

Scheduled Scheduled     Trains 790–742     Trains 710–716     Trains 718–722     Trains 746–732     Trains 790–732

Station Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Ons Offs Ons Offs Ons Offs Ons Offs Ons Offs

Forge Park/495 10:25 3 — 3 11:46 0 — 0 601 — 57 — 17 — 8 — 683 —

Franklin 10:32 1 0 4 11:53 1 0 1 525 0 56 0 32 1 16 0 629 1

Norfolk 10:39 0 0 4 12:00 AM 0 0 1 798 1 55 2 13 1 6 0 872 4

Walpole 10:46 0 0 4 12:07 0 0 1 656 1 46 1 22 3 16 1 740 6

Plimptonville — — — 4 — — — 1 12 0 — — — — — — 12 0

Windsor Gardens — — — 4 — — — 1 213 0 29 0 10 0 1 0 253 0

Norwood Central 10:53 1 2 3 f 12:14 0 0 1 904 11 73 4 37 2 7 3 1,021 20

Norwood Depot 10:55 0 1 2 f 12:16 0 0 1 220 1 33 0 13 2 13 5 279 8

Islington 10:57 0 0 2 f 12:18 0 0 1 101 3 10 0 5 0 0 2 116 5
Dedham Corp. Ctr. 11:00 1 0 3 f 12:21 1 0 2 557 3 122 5 39 3 20 3 738 14

Endicott 11:03 0 0 3 f 12:24 0 0 2 223 2 20 0 9 0 2 6 254 8

Readville 11:07 0 0 3 f 12:28 0 0 2 200 12 11 1 0 4 0 0 211 17

Hyde Park — — — 3 — — — 2 — — — — — — — — — —

Ruggles — — — 3 — — — 2 8 664 1 51 — — 0 11 9 726

Back Bay 11:19 0 0 3 12:39 0 1 1 28 1,669 11 221 68 62 2 16 109 1,968

South Station 11:24 — 3 — 12:44 — 1 — — 2,679 — 239 — 187 — 44 — 3,149

Total Riders 6 6 2 2 5,046 5,046 524 524 265 265 91 91 5,926 5,926

Maximum Load 4 2

Max. Load Point Windsor Gardens Dedham Corp. Ctr.       INTERZONE PERCENT (Percent of Offs before Ruggles)
S. Sta. Offs/Max. Load 75.0% 50.0%           AM Peak            Midday          PM Peak          Evening           All Day 

Interzone Pct. 50.0% 0.0% 0.7% 2.5% 6.0% 22.0% 1.4% 

Page FP-5



MBTA FRANKLIN LINE – OUTBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

Train 701 Train 741 Train 703 Train 705 Train 707

Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled

Station Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load

South Station 3:50 0 — 0 6:45 7 — 7 8:04 25 — 25 9:40 22 — 22 11:00 26 — 26

Back Bay — — — 0 6:50 9 0 16 8:09 15 0 40 9:45 7 2 27 11:05 16 4 38

Ruggles — — — 0 — — — 16 8:13 12 3 49 — — — 27 11:08 1 1 38

Hyde Park — — — 0 — — — 16 — — — 49 — — — 27 — — — 38

Readville — — — 0 7:01 0 2 14 — — — 49 9:56 0 3 24 — — — 38

Endicott — — — 0 f 7:04 0 1 13 — — — 49 9:59 0 1 23 11:19 0 3 35
Dedham Corp. Ctr. — — — 0 f 7:07 1 10 4 8:26 0 15 34 10:02 2 8 17 11:22 1 1 35

Islington — — — 0 f 7:10 0 1 3 f 8:29 0 0 34 10:05 1 0 18 11:25 0 2 33

Norwood Depot — — — 0 f 7:13 0 0 3 8:32 0 2 32 10:08 0 3 15 11:28 0 3 30

Norwood Central 4:12 0 0 0 f 7:16 0 3 0 8:35 0 5 27 10:11 1 7 9 11:31 1 8 23

Windsor Gardens — — — 0 f 7:19 0 0 0 8:39 1 2 26 10:15 0 0 9 11:35 0 23

Plimptonville — — — 0 — — — 0 — — — 26 — — — 9 — — — 23

Walpole 4:18 0 0 0 7:23 — 0 — 8:43 2 9 19 10:19 0 1 8 11:39 0 3 20

Norfolk — — — 0 — — — — 8:49 0 1 18 10:25 1 4 5 11:45 0 3 17

Franklin 4:30 0 0 0 — — — — 8:56 0 9 9 10:32 0 2 3 11:52 0 7 10

Forge Park/495 4:40 — 0 — — — — — 9:04 — 9 — 10:40 — 3 — 12:00 — 10 —

Total Riders 0 0 17 17 55 55 34 34 45 45

Maximum Load 0 16 49 27 38

Max. Load Point Back Bay Ruggles Back Bay Back Bay

S. Sta. Ons/Max. Load     This trip had no passengers 43.8% 51.0% 81.5% 68.4%

Interzone Pct. 5.9% 5.5% 14.7% 4.4%

Notes:      Times are based on schedule effective 11/20/17  “—” indicates train does not serve this station, or item not applicable Interzone Pct. = Percent of ons

     “ f ” before time indicates train stops only on request S. Sta. Ons/Max. Load = South Station boardings/maximum load on train       after Ruggles

Page FP-6



MBTA FRANKLIN LINE – OUTBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

Train 709 Train 711 Train 713 Train 715 Train 743

Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled

Station Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load

South Station 12:20 61 — 61 1:35 46 0 46 2:40 92 — 92 3:48 294 294 4:15 81 — 81

Back Bay 12:25 25 2 84 1:40 28 13 61 2:45 49 1 140 3:53 158 1 451 4:20 163 1 243

Ruggles 12:28 12 1 95 1:44 8 2 67 2:49 42 0 182 3:57 122 3 570 4:24 70 5 308

Hyde Park — — — 95 — — — 67 — — — 182 — — — 570 4:33 0 51 257

Readville 12:38 6 9 92 1:53 4 0 71 2:59 0 4 178 — — — 570 4:37 1 48 210

Endicott 12:41 1 3 90 1:57 0 6 65 3:02 0 4 174 — — — 570 4:40 0 31 179
Dedham Corp. Ctr. 12:44 6 9 87 1:59 0 12 53 3:05 2 0 176 4:12 4 43 531 4:43 0 47 132

Islington 12:47 0 7 80 2:02 0 4 49 3:08 8 3 181 — — — 531 4:46 0 14 118

Norwood Depot 12:50 1 6 75 2:05 1 5 45 3:11 0 16 165 — — — 531 4:49 0 33 85

Norwood Central 12:53 1 8 68 2:08 0 18 27 3:14 2 51 116 4:17 3 94 440 4:52 — 85 —

Windsor Gardens 12:57 0 3 65 2:12 0 2 25 3:18 1 5 112 4:21 1 22 419 — — — —

Plimptonville — — — 65 — — — 25 — — — 112 — — — 419 — — — —

Walpole 1:01 0 11 54 2:16 0 4 21 3:22 2 18 96 4:26 0 110 309 — — — —

Norfolk 1:07 0 13 41 2:22 0 10 11 3:30 0 28 68 4:34 0 95 214 — — — —

Franklin 1:14 0 18 23 2:29 0 7 4 3:37 0 36 32 4:41 0 89 125 — — — —

Forge Park/495 1:22 0 23 — 2:37 0 4 — 3:45 — 32 — 4:49 — 125 — — — — —

Total Riders 113 113 87 87 198 198 582 582 315 315

Maximum Load 95 71 182 570 308

Max. Load Point Ruggles Readville Ruggles Ruggles Ruggles

S. Sta. Ons/Max. Load 64.2% 64.8% 50.5% 51.6% 26.3%

Interzone Pct. 13.3% 5.7% 7.6% 1.4% 0.3%

Page FP-7



MBTA FRANKLIN LINE – OUTBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

Train 717 Train 745 Train 719 Train 721 Train 723

Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled

Station Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load

South Station 4:43 532 — 532 5:02 351 — 351 5:20 611 — 611 5:45 524 — 524 6:20 374 — 374

Back Bay 4:48 288 2 818 5:07 168 2 517 5:25 304 10 905 5:50 130 10 644 6:25 131 12 493

Ruggles 4:52 172 2 988 5:11 65 4 578 5:29 49 6 948 5:54 23 1 666 6:29 45 3 535

Hyde Park — — — 988 5:20 2 73 507 — — — 948 — — — 666 — — — 535

Readville — — — 988 5:24 0 59 448 — — — 948 — — — 666 6:38 2 47 490

Endicott — — — 988 5:28 0 82 366 — — — 948 6:08 0 63 603 6:42 0 37 453
Dedham Corp. Ctr. 5:07 3 82 909 5:32 2 104 264 5:46 3 105 846 6:11 0 97 506 6:45 0 83 370

Islington 5:10 0 28 881 5:35 1 10 255 5:49 1 25 822 — — — 506 6:48 1 22 349

Norwood Depot 5:13 1 44 838 5:39 0 39 216 — — — 822 6:18 0 52 454 6:52 0 36 313

Norwood Central 5:17 9 96 751 5:43 1 123 94 5:54 1 122 701 6:22 0 96 358 6:56 1 38 276

Windsor Gardens 5:21 0 68 683 5:46 — — 94 5:58 0 90 611 6:26 0 34 324 7:00 0 34 242

Plimptonville — — — 683 5:50 0 4 90 — — — 611 — — — 324 — — — 242

Walpole 5:27 0 126 557 5:54 0 90 — 6:04 0 135 476 6:31 0 84 240 7:05 0 60 182

Norfolk 5:35 0 195 362 — — — — 6:10 1 204 273 6:38 1 109 132 7:12 0 65 117

Franklin 5:42 2 163 201 — — — — 6:17 0 106 167 6:45 1 65 68 7:19 0 29 88

Forge Park/495 5:50 — 201 — — — — — 6:25 — 167 — 6:52 — 68 — 7:27 — 88 —

Total Riders 1007 1007 590 590 970 970 679 679 554 554

Maximum Load 988 578 948 666 535

Max. Load Point Ruggles Ruggles Ruggles Ruggles Ruggles

S. Sta. Ons/Max. Load 53.8% 60.7% 64.5% 78.7% 69.9%

Interzone Pct. 1.5% 1.0% 0.6% 0.3% 0.7%

Page FP-8



MBTA FRANKLIN LINE – OUTBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

Train 725 Train 727 Train 729 Train 731

Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled

Station Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load

South Station 7:45 152 — 152 9:00 118 — 118 10:30 55 — 55 11:50 15 — 15

Back Bay 7:50 29 0 181 9:05 51 0 169 10:35 17 1 71 11:55 23 0 38

Ruggles 7:54 7 2 186 9:08 16 0 185 10:38 6 0 77 11:58 3 0 41

Hyde Park — — — 186 — — — 185 10:46 0 0 77 — — — 41

Readville 8:03 0 6 180 9:18 0 3 182 10:50 0 2 75 12:08 0 1 40

Endicott 8:06 0 17 163 9:21 1 13 170 10:53 0 7 68 12:11 0 4 36
Dedham Corp. Ctr. 8:09 0 18 145 9:24 0 19 151 10:56 1 3 66 12:14 0 4 32

Islington 8:12 0 4 141 9:27 0 4 147 10:59 0 2 64 12:17 0 0 32

Norwood Depot 8:15 3 29 115 9:30 0 11 136 11:02 0 6 58 12:20 0 6 26

Norwood Central 8:18 0 28 87 9:33 0 23 113 11:05 0 11 47 12:23 0 5 21

Windsor Gardens 8:22 0 8 79 9:37 0 11 102 11:08 1 7 41 12:26 0 4 17

Plimptonville — — — 79 — — — 102 — — — 41 — — — 17

Walpole 8:27 0 16 63 9:42 0 10 92 11:12 0 11 30 12:31 0 1 16

Norfolk 8:34 0 28 35 9:49 0 20 72 11:19 0 8 22 12:38 0 5 11

Franklin 8:41 0 25 10 9:56 1 33 40 11:26 0 8 14 12:45 0 5 6

Forge Park/495 8:49 — 10 — 10:04 — 40 — 11:34 — 14 — 12:53 — 6 —

Total Riders 191 191 187 187 80 80 41 41

Maximum Load 186 185 77 41

Max. Load Point Ruggles Ruggles Ruggles Ruggles

S. Sta. Ons/Max. Load 81.7% 63.8% 71.4% 36.6%

Interzone Pct. 1.6% 1.1% 2.5% 0.0%

Page FP-9



MBTA FRANKLIN LINE – OUTBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

         SUMMARY BY TIME PERIOD

       Pre-AM Peak           AM Peak            Midday          PM Peak          Evening           All Day 

        Train 701     Trains 741–703     Trains 705–713     Trains 715–723     Trains 725–731     Trains 701–731

Station Ons Offs Ons Offs Ons Offs Ons Offs Ons Offs Ons Offs

South Station 0 — 32 — 247 — 2,767 — 340 — 3,386 —

Back Bay — — 24 0 125 22 1,342 38 120 1 1,611 61

Ruggles — — 12 3 63 4 546 24 32 2 653 33

Hyde Park — — — — — — 2 124 — — 2 124

Readville — — 0 2 10 16 3 154 0 12 13 184

Endicott — — 0 1 1 17 0 213 1 41 2 272
Dedham Corp. Ctr. — — 1 25 11 30 12 561 1 44 25 660

Islington — — 0 1 9 16 3 99 0 10 12 126

Norwood Depot — — 0 2 2 33 1 204 3 52 6 291

Norwood Central 0 0 0 8 5 92 15 654 0 67 20 821

Windsor Gardens — — 1 2 1 10 1 248 1 30 4 290

Plimptonville — — — — — — 0 4 — — 0 4

Walpole 0 0 2 9 2 37 0 605 0 38 4 689

Norfolk — — 0 1 1 58 2 668 0 61 3 788

Franklin 0 0 0 9 0 70 3 452 1 71 4 602

Forge Park/495 — 0 — 9 — 72 — 649 — 70 — 800

Total Riders 0 0 72 72 477 477 4,697 4,697 499 499 5,745 5,745

        INTERZONE PERCENT (Percent of Ons after Ruggles)
       Pre-AM Peak           AM Peak            Midday          PM Peak          Evening           All Day 

0.0% 5.6% 8.8% 0.9% 1.4% 1.7%

Page FP-10



MBTA FRANKLIN LINE

COMPARISONS OF BOARDINGS AND ALIGHTINGS BY STATION 

IN CTPS 2018 AND 2012 WEEKDAY PASSENGER COUNTS

         Inbound Change         Outbound Change

              Boardings             Alightings               Boardings             Alightings

Station 2018-2012 2018/2012 2018-2012 2018/2012 2018-2012 2018/2012 2018-2012 2018/2012

Forge Park/495 9 1.01           Not Applicable           Not Applicable 91 1.13

Franklin 105 1.20 -1 0.50 2 2.00 6 1.01

Norfolk 254 1.41 1 1.33 2 3.00 99 1.14

Walpole 105 1.17 2 1.50 0 1.00 87 1.14

Plimptonville 3 1.33 0 1.00 0 1.00 -12 0.25

Windsor Gardens -17 0.94 -2 0.00 -2 0.67 35 1.14

Norwood Central 93 1.10 1 1.05 8 1.67 -42 0.95

Norwood Depot -29 0.91 6 4.00 3 2.00 14 1.05

Islington 36 1.45 -6 0.45 -15 0.44 39 1.45

Dedham Corp. Ctr. 368 1.99 2 1.17 13 2.08 278 1.73

Endicott 7 1.03 7 8.00 -3 0.40 4 1.01

Readville 22 1.12 1 1.06 -1 0.93 -28 0.87

Hyde Park -38 0.00 -3 0.00 -1 0.67 -6 0.95

Ruggles 8 9.00 252 1.53 152 1.30 27 5.50

Back Bay 41 1.60 317 1.19 96 1.06 32 2.10

South Station           Not Applicable 390 1.14 370 1.12           Not Applicable

Total Riders 967 1.19 967 1.19 624 1.12 624 1.12

Page FP-11




